Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli) Department of Physics

Report of "Yuva Urja Melava 2023" on Wednesday 05th April 2023

To promote the awareness about scientific attitude among the student our college has organised one day "Yuva Urja Melava 2023" on the 05th April 2023. The programme was organised keeping in mind to share some great idea of science, technology and start up ideas amongst the students of the colleges which will encourage them to the higher education and its various branches which will create entrepreneurship. The program was inaugurated by Chief Guest Shri.Mahendra Appa Lad,member General Body Rayat Shikshan Sanstha Satara, Member College Development Committee, Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Ramanandnagar (Burli)

After the welcome address Principal Dr. T.S.Bhosale has gave guidance to the students about entrepreneurship, skill development. Shree Mahindra Appa Lad, has explained importance of entrepreneurship. The function was presided over by Shree J. K. Bapu Jadhav Member General Body Rayat Shikshan Sanstha Satara, CDC member has enlightened how to start the startup and achieve the goal. Total 06 students of department of Physics are participated in this program under the guidance of Head of the department, Dr. G.R.Patil. They had set up various stalls from which they sold his own Jalebi, icecream, biryani ,lassi and Vada-Pav. Votes of thanks was given by Vice Prin. Dr. K.B. Bhosale. For this programme successful recognising efforts takes from all office staff members, students and faculty members for making this programme a grand success.

Outcome of Yuva Urja Melava

Beneficiaries=06

To promote the awareness about scientific attitude among the students

• To become as an entrepreneur

• Knowledge about marketing survey

Glimpses of Yuva Urja Melava -2023



Department Physics participated in Yuva Urja Melava



Shri.Mahendra Appa Lad inaugurate the "Yuva Urja Melava 2023"



While teachers interacting with students



Students enjoying the melava

Head of department
Department of Physics
on Palangrao Kadam hahavidhydleye,
Ramanandnagar (Buril)



Incharge Principal
Dr. Patangrao Rungipallahavidyalaya,
Ramanandnagar (Burli)